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Pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. §153A-52.1, the Henderson County welcomes public comment at its meetings. Please
note that each speaker is limited to three (3) minutes, unless a different time limit is announced. Also, the Board
may adopt rules limiting the number of persons speaking taking the same position on a given issue, and other rules
regarding the maintenance of good order.

PUBLIC COMMENT SIGNUP SHEET

Each speaker should be aware and by their signatures hereto they agree that their comments may be recorded (by
audio-visual recordings, photography or other means), and may be (but are not required to be) broadcast by the
County as a part of the broadcast of this meeting, or as a part of the County’s programming on its local video
channel(s). By their signature they further agree that Henderson County is and will be the sole owner of all
rights in and to such programming. The undersigned hereby indemnifies Henderson County, its employees and
agents, against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, costs and expenses arising out of the use of the
undersigned’s images and words in connection therewith.

PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE

Topic

MAILING ADDRESS

PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE

Topic

MAILING ADDRESS

B
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE
Topic
MAILING ADDRESS
4.
PRINTED NAME SIGNATURE
Topic

MAILING ADDRESS




Office of the Henderson County Tax Collector

Hendersonville, NC 28792

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66
HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792
PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners
1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1
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Monday, October 06, 2014

Re: Tax Collector’s Report to Commissioners - Meeting Date 06 October 2014

Please find outlined below collections information through 05 October 2014 for the 2014 real and personal property bills
mailed out on 28 August 2014, as well as registered motor vehicles billed and collected by our office. As a point of
reference, we also have included collections information as of the same date last year.

2014 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

$59,719,389.98
$81,815.82

($23,054.35)

$59,778,151.45
$50,752,787.31
$9,025,364.14

15.10%

Through: 5-Oct-2014

2014 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

1 5-Oct-2014

Through

2014 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

Annual Bills G01 Only:

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refinds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

$58,530,763.49
$241,500.18
(8186,956.44)
$58,585,307.23
$46,123,785.48
$12,461,521.75
21.27%

Through: 5-Oct-2013

Motor Vehicle Bills GO1 Only:

$11,922.52
$0.00
($1,099.90)
$10,822.62
$3,216.48
$7,606.14
70.28%

$59,731,312.50

$81,815.82
($24,154.25)

$59,788,974.07

$50,756,003.79

$9,032,970.28
15.11%

Through: 5-Oct-2014

Fire Districts All Bills:

2013 Beginning Charge:

Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:
Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

$2,074,295.67
$1,295.74
($32,859.90)
$2,042,731.51
$896,969.40
$1,145,762.11
56.09%

Through: 5-Oct-2013

2013 Beginning Charge:
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:
Releases & Refunds:

Net Charge:

Unpaid Taxes:

Amount Collected:
Percentage Collected:

$60,605,059.16
$242,795.92
(8219,816.34)
$60,628,038.74
$47,020,754.88
$13,607,283.86
22.44%

Through: 5-Oct-2013

Respectfully submitted,

Luke Small

Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan
Tax Collector
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League of Women Voters of Henderson County
P.O. Box 2238
HENDERSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28793-2238

September, 2014

Dear Board Chair,

The League of Women Voters has, as one of its leading principles and priorities, that of “protecting the
citizen’s right to know,” and it supports fully the Sunshine Laws of 1976. The main focus is to protect
public access to government meetings and to public records. Members of the League’s Observer Corps
select one of a wide range of governmental meetings in our city and county to attend on a regular basis to
observe issues facing our community, the decisions being made, and the process by which they are made.
Observers simply watch the proceedings to learn and to become aware of the openness with which issues
are handled. When observing meetings, observers do not comment at any time. The Observer Corps seeks
to benefit the community by reporting their observations and educating the public, as well as the
government body or agency, to identify areas where improvement or action might be beneficial, and to
foster the connection between officials and their constituents.

This letter comes as an introduction of W \/:) MM)VOL“J ,a

LWVHC Observer Corps member who will be attending your government meetings on a regular basis for
the year. Observers wear a League button, easily visible. The Observer will arrange for receiving an
agenda, either before the meeting, or on site, and will introduce themselves to you and the standing
Board.

It is our goal that this relationship will be one of effective communication, mutual trust, respect, as well as
shared and valued resources.

If you have questions, please call me at 692-4012 or 551-9650, at any time to discuss any aspect of the
League endeavor, Thank you for the ongoing valuable contributions you all make to the collective
governing of our City and County.

With warmest regards,

Sharon Burlmgam:,;’%mdent

League of Women Voters of Henderson County
Sburlingame401@gmail.com

Janet B. Ed wards delledmfar{ls ag mail. Co M
228~ 24%-689 |
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Voluntary Title VI Public Involvement

Title VI of the Civil Right’s Act of 1964 requires North Carolina Department of
Transportation to gather statistical data on participants and beneficiaries of the agency’s
federal-aid highway programs and activities. The North Carolina Department of
Transportation collects information on race, color, national origin and gender of the
attendees to this public meeting to ensure the inclusion of all segments of the population
affected by a proposed project.

The North Carolina Department of Transportation wishes to clarify that this information
gathering process is completely voluntary and that you are not required to disclose the
statistical data requested in order to participate in this meeting. This form is a public
document.

The completed forms will be held on file at the North Carolina Department of
Transportation. For Further information regarding this process please contact Sharon
Lipscomb, the Titte VI Manager at telephone number 919.508.1808 or email at
slipscomb@ncdot.gov.

Project Name: | Date:

Meeting Location:

Name (please print) Gender:

[] Male [ ] Female

General ethnic identification categories (check one)

; Caucasian [ ] Hispanic American [ ] American Indian/Alaskan Native
[ ] African American | [_] Asian/Pacific Islander Other:
Color: National Origin:

After you complete this form, please fold it and place it inside the designated box on the
registration table.

Thank you for your cooperation.
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5:30 p.m. PUBLIC HEARING
Sign-up Sheet

/Rezoning Application #R-2014-06 (2.15 acres)

Chumbley Family LLC, owner
Warm Company, applicant

October 6, 2014

Please Print

Address:
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5:30 p.m. PUBLIC HEARING
Sign-up Sheet
Consideration of economic development incentives
Project Warm Products

October 6, 2014

Please Print

Address:
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5:30 p.m. PUBLIC HEARING
Sign-up Sheet
TEFRA (Tax Equity and Fiscal Responsibility Act of 1982)
YMCA of Western North Carolina
Consideration of the issuance of tax exempt financing

October 6, 2014

Please Print

Address:
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5:30 p.m. PUBLIC HEARING
Sign-up Sheet
FY2015 Rural Operating Assistance Program (ROAP)
Application to North Carolina Department of Transportation

October 6, 2014

Please Print

Address:
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