10-6-14

PUBLIC COMMENT SIGNUP SHEET

Pursuant to N.C. Gen. Stat. §153A-52.1, the Henderson County welcomes public comment at its meetings. Please note that each speaker is limited to three (3) minutes, unless a different time limit is announced. Also, the Board may adopt rules limiting the number of persons speaking taking the same position on a given issue, and other rules regarding the maintenance of good order.

Each speaker should be aware and by their signatures hereto they agree that their comments may be recorded (by audio-visual recordings, photography or other means), and may be (but are not required to be) broadcast by the County as a part of the broadcast of this meeting, or as a part of the County's programming on its local video channel(s). By their signature they further agree that Henderson County is and will be the sole owner of all rights in and to such programming. The undersigned hereby indemnifies Henderson County, its employees and agents, against any and all claims, damages, liabilities, costs and expenses arising out of the use of the undersigned's images and words in connection therewith.

-		
1.		
	PRINTED NAME	SIGNATURE
		Topic
·	MAILING ADDRESS	
2.		
	PRINTED NAME	SIGNATURE
		Topic
	MAILING ADDRESS	
3.		
	PRINTED NAME	SIGNATURE
		Topic
Name of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, which	MAILING ADDRESS	
4.		
	PRINTED NAME	SIGNATURE
		Topic
	MAILING ADDRESS	

Office of the Henderson County Tax Collector

200 NORTH GROVE STREET, SUITE 66 HENDERSONVILLE, NC 28792

PH: (828) 697-5595 | FAX: (828) 698-6153

Henderson County Board of Commissioners 1 Historic Courthouse Square, Suite 1 Hendersonville, NC 28792

Monday, October 06, 2014

Re: Tax Collector's Report to Commissioners - Meeting Date 06 October 2014

Please find outlined below collections information through 05 October 2014 for the 2014 real and personal property bills mailed out on 28 August 2014, as well as registered motor vehicles billed and collected by our office. As a point of reference, we also have included collections information as of the same date last year.

Annual Bills G01 Only:

2014 Beginning Charge:	\$59,719,389.98	2013 Beginning Charge: \$5	8,530,763.49
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$81,815.82	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$241,500.18
Releases & Refunds:	(\$23,054.35)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$186,956.44)
Net Charge:	\$59,778,151.45	Net Charge: \$5	8,585,307.23
Unpaid Taxes:	\$50,752,787.31	Unpaid Taxes: \$4	6,123,785.48
Amount Collected:	\$9,025,364.14	Amount Collected: \$1	2,461,521.75
Percentage Collected:	15.10%	Percentage Collected:	21.27%
Through: 5-Oct-2014		Through: 5-Oct-	2013

Motor Vehicle Bills G01 Only:

		 	
2014 Beginning Charge:	\$11,922.52	2013 Beginning Charge:	\$2,074,295.67
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$0.00	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$1,295.74
Releases & Refunds:	(\$1,099.90)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$32,859.90)
Net Charge:	\$10,822.62	Net Charge:	\$2,042,731.51
Unpaid Taxes:	\$3,216.48	Unpaid Taxes:	\$896,969.40
Amount Collected:	\$7,606.14	Amount Collected:	\$1,145,762.11
Percentage Collected:	70.28%	Percentage Collected:	56.09%
Through 5 O	at 2014	Tl	0-4 2012

Through: 5-Oct-2014 Through: 5-Oct-2013

Fire Districts All Bills:

2014 Beginning Charge:	\$59,731,312.50	2013 Beginning Charge:	\$60,605,059.16
Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$81,815.82	Discoveries & Imm. Irreg.:	\$242,795.92
Releases & Refunds:	(\$24,154.25)	Releases & Refunds:	(\$219,816.34)
Net Charge:	\$59,788,974.07	Net Charge:	\$60,628,038.74
Unpaid Taxes:	\$50,756,003.79	Unpaid Taxes:	\$47,020,754.88
Amount Collected:	\$9,032,970.28	Amount Collected:	\$13,607,283.86
Percentage Collected:	15.11%	Percentage Collected:	22.44%

Respectfully submitted,

Luke Small

Collections Specialist

Stan C. Duncan *Tax Collector*



League of Women Voters of Henderson County P.O. Box 2238

HENDERSONVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28793-2238

September, 2014

Dear Board Chair,

The League of Women Voters has, as one of its leading principles and priorities, that of "protecting the citizen's right to know," and it supports fully the Sunshine Laws of 1976. The main focus is to protect public access to government meetings and to public records. Members of the League's Observer Corps select one of a wide range of governmental meetings in our city and county to attend on a regular basis to observe issues facing our community, the decisions being made, and the process by which they are made. Observers simply watch the proceedings to learn and to become aware of the openness with which issues are handled. When observing meetings, observers do not comment at any time. The Observer Corps seeks to benefit the community by reporting their observations and educating the public, as well as the government body or agency, to identify areas where improvement or action might be beneficial, and to foster the connection between officials and their constituents.

It is our goal that this relationship will be one of effective communication, mutual trust, respect, as well as shared and valued resources.

If you have questions, please call me at 692-4012 or 551-9650, at any time to discuss any aspect of the League endeavor. Thank you for the ongoing valuable contributions you all make to the collective governing of our City and County.

With warmest regards,

Sharon Burlingame, President

League of Women Voters of Henderson County

Sburlingame401@gmail.com

Janet B. Edwards jballedwards agmail. com 828-243-6891

Harolvut 43

Voluntary Title VI Public Involvement

Title VI of the Civil Right's Act of 1964 requires North Carolina Department of Transportation to gather statistical data on participants and beneficiaries of the agency's federal-aid highway programs and activities. The North Carolina Department of Transportation collects information on race, color, national origin and gender of the attendees to this public meeting to ensure the inclusion of all segments of the population affected by a proposed project.

The North Carolina Department of Transportation wishes to clarify that this information gathering process is completely voluntary and that you are not required to disclose the statistical data requested in order to participate in this meeting. This form is a public document.

The completed forms will be held on file at the North Carolina Department of Transportation. For Further information regarding this process please contact Sharon Lipscomb, the Title VI Manager at telephone number 919.508.1808 or email at slipscomb@ncdot.gov.

Project Name:		Date:
Meeting Location:		
Name (please print)		Gender:
		☐ Male ☐ Female
G	eneral ethnic identification ca	tegories (check one)
Caucasian	Hispanic American	American Indian/Alaskan Native
African American	Asian/Pacific Islander	Other:
Color:		National Origin:

After you complete this form, please fold it and place it inside the designated box on the registration table.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sign-up Sheet

Rezoning Application #R-2014-06 (2.15 acres)
Chumbley Family LLC, owner
Warm Company, applicant

October 6, 2014

Name:	Address:
1.	
3.	
4.	
2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	
6.	
7.	,
8.	
9.	
10.	
11.	
12.	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	
21.	
21. 22. 23. 24. 25.	
23.	
24.	4 И
25.	

Sign-up Sheet

Consideration of economic development incentives Project Warm Products October 6, 2014

Name:	Address:
1.	
2. 3. 4.	
3.	*
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	TO THE STATE OF TH
10.	
11.	
12.	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	
21.	
22.	
23.	
21. 22. 23. 24. 25.	
25.	4

Sign-up Sheet

TEFRA (Tax Equity and Fiscal Responsibility Act of 1982) YMCA of Western North Carolina

Consideration of the issuance of tax exempt financing

October 6, 2014

Name:	Address:
1.	
2.	
2. 3. 4. 5.	
4.	
5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	
10.	
11.	
12.	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	
21.	
22.	
23.	
21. 22. 23. 24. 25.	q
25.	

Sign-up Sheet

FY2015 Rural Operating Assistance Program (ROAP) Application to North Carolina Department of Transportation

October 6, 2014

Name:	Address:
1.	
2.	
3.	
4.	
2.3.4.5.	
6.	
7.	
8.	
9.	ė .
10.	
11.	
12.	
13.	
14.	
15.	
16.	
17.	
18.	
19.	
20.	
21.	
22.	
23.	
21. 22. 23. 24. 25.	м
25.	